TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Name Formerly		Entity Type	
G.A.A.G., L.L.C.,		104/17/2012 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MONROE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND LP			
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive, Ste 6400			
City:	Chicago			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60606			
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0786252	ACOUSTA-PANE
Registration Number:	1119194	СНЕМ-ТЕМ
Registration Number:	3076322	СНЕМ-ТЕМ
Registration Number:	3212288	CRG
Registration Number:	0819745	FROST-LITE
Registration Number:	1581531	SECUR-LITE 4X
Registration Number:	3076369	SECUR-TEM
Registration Number:	1492256	SECUR-TEM+POLY
Registration Number:	1303727	SKY-SLOPE
Registration Number:	2254227	WIND-PANE
Registration Number:	1024203	LEXGARD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

2163485474 Fax Number:

REEL: 004766 FRAME: 0672

TRADEMARK

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216 348 5432

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com
Correspondent Name: Madeline T. McGrane

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, E., Ste 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36620-00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Madeline T. McGrane	
Signature:	/Madeline T. McGrane/	
Date:	04/27/2012	

Total Attachments: 4

source=GAAG - USPTO Filing (Executed) (3723717) (2)#page1.tif source=GAAG - USPTO Filing (Executed) (3723717) (2)#page2.tif source=GAAG - USPTO Filing (Executed) (3723717) (2)#page3.tif source=GAAG - USPTO Filing (Executed) (3723717) (2)#page4.tif

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONSOLIDATED GLASS HOLDINGS, INC. (formerly known as GSG Acquisition, Inc.), a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), each of the Subsidiaries of the Company that are or may from time to time become parties thereto including, without limitation, G.A.A.G., L.L.C., an Alabama limited liability company (the "Borrower Representative"), GSGRP, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, CUSTOM COMPONENTS COMPANY ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, COLUMBIA CUSTOM BUILDING PRODUCTS ACQUISITION LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, [and] HAWKINS ARCHITECTURAL PRODUCTS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company[, and OCALA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company] (together with the Company, collectively, "Borrowers" and, individually, each a "Borrower"), the financial institutions that are or may from time to time become parties hereto (together with their respective successors and assigns, collectively, the "Lenders" and, individually, each a "Lender"), and MONROE CAPITAL PARTNERS FUND LP, a Delaware limited partnership, as Administrative Agent and as the initial Servicing Agent ("Agent"), are parties to certain (a) Credit Agreement dated April 17, 2012 (the "Credit Agreement"), and (b) Guaranty and Collateral Agreement dated April 17, 2012 (the "Security Agreement" together with the Credit Agreement, collectively, the "Loan Agreements"). Capitalized terms used herein but not defined shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Loan Agreements.

WHEREAS, the Borrower Representative owns certain rights, title and interest in and to certain assets, including but not limited to the assets listed <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto;

WHEREAS, the Borrower Representative and other Borrowers have granted Agent, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest as set forth in the Loan Agreements in and to, among other things, all right, title and interest of Borrowers in the Collateral, including but not limited to the assets listed <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto, to secure the payment, performance and observance of certain obligations defined in the Loan Agreements; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Borrower Representative does hereby acknowledge that (a) the Borrower Representative and other Borrowers have granted Agent a security interest in the Collateral for the benefit of the Lender to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, and (b) Agent has the rights and remedies of a secured party with respect to the Collateral as set forth in the Loan Agreements, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

[Signature page immediately follows.]

{3707011:2}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest as of the date first written above.

G.A.A.G., L.L.C.,

as the Borrower Representative and a Borrower

Jeffrey Vincent

Secretary

Signature Page to USPTO Security Interest Filing

SCHEDULE A TO NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

P	a	t	e	n	t	S	:

None.

Trademark Registrations and Applications:

Mark	Country	Application Number	Registration Number	Registration Date	Owner
ACOUSTA- PANE	United States	72/167,095	0786252	March 9, 1965	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
СНЕМ-ТЕМ	United States	73/156,645	1119194	May 29, 1979	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
СНЕМ-ТЕМ	United States	78/585,341	3076322	April 4, 2006	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
CRG	United States	78/592,339	3212288	February 27, 2007	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
FROST- LITE	United States	72/222,802	0819745	December 6, 1966	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
SECUR- LITE 4X	United States	73/711,317	1581531	February 6, 1990	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
SECUR- TEM	Canada	1250321	TMA656,408	January 11, 2006	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
SECUR- TEM	United States	78/592,431	3076369	April 4, 2006	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
SECUR- TEM + POLY	Canada	598169	TMA372246	August 24, 1990	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
SECUR- TEM + POLY	United States	73/658,441	1492256	June 14, 1998	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
SKY-SLOPE	United States	73/461,011	1303727	November 6, 1984	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.

{3707011:2}

WIND- PANE	United States	75/312,933	2254227	June 15, 1999	G.A.A.G., L.L.C.
LEXGARD	United States	73/017,922	1024203	November 4, 1975	G.A.A.G., LLC.
ARMORGA RD	Common Law				Common law marks assigned from GE to Standard Bent Glass Corp in Assignment dated 22 March 2007 and subsequently assigned to the Company
ŚUREGARD	Common Law				Common law marks assigned from GE to Standard Bent Glass Corp in Assignment dated 22 March 2007 and subsequently assigned to the Company

{3707011:2}